South Hackensack School District
Memorial School

O




NJ ASK

Test Sections and Dates

O




NJ ASK

Purpose

O




NJ ASK

Scoring

O




Glossary of Terms

O




Partially
Proficient

Proficient

Advanced
Proficient

Mean

Partially
Proficient

Proficient

Advanced
Proficient

Mean

South

Hackensack

43.0%

57.0%
0.0%

199

South
Hackensack

28.0%

72.0%
0.0%

207

NJ ASK - Grade 3

District
Factor
Group

40.2%

58.1%
1.7%

201

District
Factor
Group

32.3%

65.7%
2.0%

205.1

State of
NJ

33.6%

62.4%
4.0%

205.5

State of
NJ

26.3%

69.0%
4.7%

209.5

Partially
Proficient

Proficient

Advanced
Proficient

Mean

Partially
Proficient

Proficient

Advanced
Proficient

Mean

South

Hackensack

23.0%

60.0%

17.0%

227

South
Hackensack

0.0%

68.0%
32.0%

240

District
Factor Group

26.0%

41.4%

32.6%

223.4

District
Factor
Group

19.1%

41.4%
32.6%

230.7

All Grade 3 Students (35)

State of
NJ

22.3%

36.2%

41.5%

231.2

All Grade 3 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (25)

State of
NJ

16.4%

36.9%
46.7%

238.3




NJ ASK - Grade 4

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack | Factor Group NJ
Group
Partially 46.0% 48.8% 40.6% Pa’f'F"'f‘”V 2L 2D ZalfE
Proficient Proficient
Proficient 54.0% 47.0% 51.0% Proficient 58.0% 49.2% 43.8%
Advanced 0.0% 4.3% 8.4% Advanced 21.0% 25.4% 34.5%
Proficient Proficient
Mean 198 198.6 204.6 Mean 226 222.2 229.7

All Grade 4 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (20)

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack Factor NJ
Group Group

Partially 35.0% 40.8% 32.8% Partially 15.0% 19.0% 16.3%
Proficient Proficient

Proficient 65.0% 54.1% 57.1% Proficient 65.0% 52.3% 44.8%

Advanced 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% Advanced 20.0% 28.7% 38.8%
Proficient Proficient

Mean 203 203.8 210.1 Mean 230 227.8 235.7




NJ ASK - Grade 4

South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ
Group

Partially 4.0% 10.5% 10.5%
Proficient

Proficient 54.0% 52.0% 45.4%

Advanced 42.0% 37.3% 44 1%
Proficient

Mean 242 235.5 239.8

All Grade 4 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (20)

South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ
Group
Partially 0.0% 6.6% 7.0%

Proficient
Proficient 55.0% 51.7% 43.9%
Advanced 45.0% 41.7% 49.1%
Proficient

Mean 246 240 244 .5




NJ ASK - Grade 5

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack | Factor Group NJ
Group
Partially 54.0% 47.6% 38.8% Pa’f'F"'f‘”V 38'0% R A
Proficient Proficient
Proficient 38.0% 48.4% 52.6% Proficient 50.0% 42.1% 36.9%
Advanced 8.0% 4.0% 8.7% Advanced 13.0% 33.7% 43.0%
Proficient Proficient
Mean 198 198.8 205.6 Mean 212 227.8 236.1

All Grade 5 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (18)

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack Factor NJ
Group Group

Partially 44.0% 39.8% 31.2% Partially 17.0% 16.7% 13.6%
Proficient Proficient

Proficient 44.0% 55.3% 58.5% Proficient 67.0% 44.3% 37.6%

Advanced 11.0% 4.96% 10.3% Advanced 17.0% 39.0% 48.9%
Proficient Proficient

Mean 210 204.3 211 Mean 229 235.4 243.8




NJ ASK — Grade 6

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack | Factor Group NJ
Group
Partially 24.0% 40.0% 33.9% Pa’f'F"'f‘”V 05 AR gL
Proficient Proficient
Proficient 76.0% 57.6% 61.5% Proficient 79.3% 53.9% 47.9%
Advanced 0.0% 2.0% 4.7% Advanced 10.3% 21.7% 31.0%
Proficient Proficient
Mean 207 203.2 207.9 Mean 220 219 226.9

All Grade 6 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (28)

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack Factor NJ
Group Group

Partially 25.0% 31.3% 25.1% Partially 10.7% 16.1% 13.6%
Proficient Proficient

Proficient 75.0% 66.3% 69.3% Proficient 78.6% 58.3% 50.4%

Advanced 0.0% 2.4% 5.6% Advanced 10.7% 25.7% 36.1%
Proficient Proficient

Mean 207 208.3 213.1 Mean 220 226.3 234.6




NJ ASK — Grade 7

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack | Factor Group NJ
Group
Partially 40.0% 42.2% 34.8% Pa’f'F"'f‘”V LT B B
Proficient Proficient
Proficient 52.0% 50.8% 52.4% Proficient 44.0% 38.7% 38.1%
Advanced 8.0 7.0% 12.8% Advanced 8.0% 17.5% 25.4%
Proficient Proficient
Mean 210 204.1 210.8 Mean 198 206.8 215.4

All Grade 7 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (19)

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack Factor NJ
Group Group

Partially 21.0% 33.0% 26.1% Partially 37.0% 35.9% 28.2%
Proficient Proficient

Proficient 68.0% 58.6% 58.7% Proficient 53.0% 43.5% 42.0%

Advanced 11.0% 8.4% 15.2% Advanced 11.0% 20.7% 29.8%
Proficient Proficient

Mean 220 210.6 217.3 Mean 208 214.2 223.5




NJ ASK — Grade 8

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack | Factor Group NJ
Group
Partially 5.0% 21.3% 18.1% Rantially Sl S S
Proficient Proficient
Proficient 80.0% 72.8% 70.5% Proficient 25.0% Hlliske SR
Advanced 15.0% 5.9% 11.4% Advanced 25.0% 22.6% 31.3%
Proficient Proficient
Mean 222 215.1 220 Mean 215 212.5 221.1

All Grade 8 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (16)

South District State of South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ Hackensack Factor NJ
Group Group

Partially 0.0% 12.5% 10.1% Partially 44.0% 27.6% 22.0%
Proficient Proficient

Proficient 81.0% 80.4% 76.3% Proficient 25.0% 45.8% 41.2%

Advanced 19.0% 7.1% 13.6% Advanced 31.0% 26.6% 36.8%
Proficient Proficient

Mean 227 219.7 225 Mean 221 220.8 230.2




NJ ASK — Grade 8

South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ
Group

Partially 20.0% 24.3% 21.0%
Proficient

Proficient 50.0% 51.6% 46.4%

Advanced 30.0% 24.1% 32.6%
Proficient

Mean 231 221.6 228.1

All Grade 8 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS)

South District State of
Hackensack Factor NJ
Group

Partially 13.0% 15.8% 13.4%
Proficient

Proficient 50.0% 55.9% 48.6%

Advanced 38.0% 28.3% 38.0%
Proficient

Mean 239 227.7 234.7




