South Hackensack School District Memorial School

NEW JERSEY ASSESSMENT OF SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE (NJ ASK) SPRING 2013

NJ ASK

Test Sections and Dates

• Administered to students in Grades 3 to 8 in April/May 2013

- Language Arts Literacy (Reading and Writing) Grades 3 to 8
- Mathematics Grades 3 to 8
- Science Grades 4 and 8

NJ ASK

Purpose

• "...to indicate the progress students are making by the end of each grade and in mastering the knowledge and skills they need to pass the Grade 8 New Jersey Assessment of Skills and Knowledge (NJ ASK 8)."

NJ ASK Scoring

• NJ ASK scores are reported as scale scores with a range of 100 to 300.

Advanced Proficient

250 to 300

Proficient

200 to 249

Partially Proficient

100 to 199

Glossary of Terms

- ELA English Language Arts
- SE Special Education
- LEP Limited English Proficiency
- TID/TIS Time in District/School Less than One Year

All Grade 3 Students (35)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	43.0%	40.2%	33.6%
Proficient	57.0%	58.1%	62.4%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	1.7%	4.0%
Mean	199	201	205.5

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	23.0%	26.0%	22.3%
Proficient	60.0%	41.4%	36.2%
Advanced Proficient	17.0%	32.6%	41.5%
Mean	227	223.4	231.2

All Grade 3 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (25)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	28.0%	32.3%	26.3%
Proficient	72.0%	65.7%	69.0%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	2.0%	4.7%
Mean	207	205.1	209.5

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	0.0%	19.1%	16.4%
Proficient	68.0%	41.4%	36.9%
Advanced Proficient	32.0%	32.6%	46.7%
Mean	240	230.7	238.3

All Grade 4 Students (24)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	46.0%	48.8%	40.6%
Proficient	54.0%	47.0%	51.0%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	4.3%	8.4%
Mean	198	198.6	204.6

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	21.0%	25.4%	21.7%
Proficient	58.0%	49.2%	43.8%
Advanced Proficient	21.0%	25.4%	34.5%
Mean	226	222.2	229.7

All Grade 4 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (20)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	35.0%	40.8%	32.8%
Proficient	65.0%	54.1%	57.1%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	5.0%	10.0%
Mean	203	203.8	210.1

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	15.0%	19.0%	16.3%
Proficient	65.0%	52.3%	44.8%
Advanced Proficient	20.0%	28.7%	38.8%
Mean	230	227.8	235.7

All Grade 4 Students (24)

Science	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	4.0%	10.5%	10.5%
Proficient	54.0%	52.0%	45.4%
Advanced Proficient	42.0%	37.3%	44.1%
Mean	242	235.5	239.8

All Grade 4 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (20)

Science	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	0.0%	6.6%	7.0%
Proficient	55.0%	51.7%	43.9%
Advanced Proficient	45.0%	41.7%	49.1%
Mean	246	240	244.5

All Grade 5 Students (24)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	54.0%	47.6%	38.8%
Proficient	38.0%	48.4%	52.6%
Advanced Proficient	8.0%	4.0%	8.7%
Mean	198	198.8	205.6

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	38.0%	24.2%	20.1%
Proficient	50.0%	42.1%	36.9%
Advanced Proficient	13.0%	33.7%	43.0%
Mean	212	227.8	236.1

All Grade 5 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (18)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	44.0%	39.8%	31.2%
Proficient	44.0%	55.3%	58.5%
Advanced Proficient	11.0%	4.96%	10.3%
Mean	210	204.3	211

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	17.0%	16.7%	13.6%
Proficient	67.0%	44.3%	37.6%
Advanced Proficient	17.0%	39.0%	48.9%
Mean	229	235.4	243.8

All Grade 6 Students (29)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	24.0%	40.0%	33.9%
Proficient	76.0%	57.6%	61.5%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	2.0%	4.7%
Mean	207	203.2	207.9

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	10.3%	24.4%	21.2%
Proficient	79.3%	53.9%	47.9%
Advanced Proficient	10.3%	21.7%	31.0%
Mean	220	219	226.9

All Grade 6 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (28)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	25.0%	31.3%	25.1%
Proficient	75.0%	66.3%	69.3%
Advanced Proficient	0.0%	2.4%	5.6%
Mean	207	208.3	213.1

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	10.7%	16.1%	13.6%
Proficient	78.6%	58.3%	50.4%
Advanced Proficient	10.7%	25.7%	36.1%
Mean	220	226.3	234.6

All Grade 7 Students (25)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	40.0%	42.2%	34.8%
Proficient	52.0%	50.8%	52.4%
Advanced Proficient	8.0	7.0%	12.8%
Mean	210	204.1	210.8

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	48.0%	43.9%	36.4%
Proficient	44.0%	38.7%	38.1%
Advanced Proficient	8.0%	17.5%	25.4%
Mean	198	206.8	215.4

All Grade 7 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (19)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	21.0%	33.0%	26.1%
Proficient	68.0%	58.6%	58.7%
Advanced Proficient	11.0%	8.4%	15.2%
Mean	220	210.6	217.3

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	37.0%	35.9%	28.2%
Proficient	53.0%	43.5%	42.0%
Advanced Proficient	11.0%	20.7%	29.8%
Mean	208	214.2	223.5

All Grade 8 Students (20)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	5.0%	21.3%	18.1%
Proficient	80.0%	72.8%	70.5%
Advanced Proficient	15.0%	5.9%	11.4%
Mean	222	215.1	220

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	50.0%	36.5%	30.7%
Proficient	25.0%	40.9%	38.0%
Advanced Proficient	25.0%	22.6%	31.3%
Mean	215	212.5	221.1

All Grade 8 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS) (16)

ELA	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	0.0%	12.5%	10.1%
Proficient	81.0%	80.4%	76.3%
Advanced Proficient	19.0%	7.1%	13.6%
Mean	227	219.7	225

Math	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	44.0%	27.6%	22.0%
Proficient	25.0%	45.8%	41.2%
Advanced Proficient	31.0%	26.6%	36.8%
Mean	221	220.8	230.2

All Grade 8 Students

Science	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	20.0%	24.3%	21.0%
Proficient	50.0%	51.6%	46.4%
Advanced Proficient	30.0%	24.1%	32.6%
Mean	231	221.6	228.1

All Grade 8 Students General Education (Excluding SE, LEP and TID/TIS)

Science	South Hackensack	District Factor Group	State of NJ
Partially Proficient	13.0%	15.8%	13.4%
Proficient	50.0%	55.9%	48.6%
Advanced Proficient	38.0%	28.3%	38.0%
Mean	239	227.7	234.7